Indiana State University and is adjacent 

to the Hulman Civic Center, a 
commercial office building housing 
State of Indiana Offices, Hilton Garden 
Inn and is one block north of the 
downtown Terre Haute area. 

The facility to be transferred is 
comprised of approximately Two- 
hundred Twenty-eight Thousand 
(228,000) square feet of parking 
structure including Six Hundred 
Twenty-six (626) parking spaces. 
Construction material includes concrete 
with brick façade. 

The transfer does not include 
Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred 
(18,300) square feet on the east end of 
the structure occupied by the City of 
Terre Haute Transit Department. 
DATES: Effective Date: Any Federal 
agency interested in acquiring the 
facility must notify the FTA Region V 
Office of its interest by April 17, 2011.